Map ID l

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

UNION OIL SERVICE STATION 228 (Continued)

Telephone:
Mailing Address:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:
Tons:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
TSDF EPA ID:

Waste Code Description:

Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

HWTS:
Name:
Address:
City,State,Zip:
EPA ID:
Inactive Date:
Create Date:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,State,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

7144286802
PO BOX 25376

1993

CAL922052210

CAD028409109

134 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10
percent

1.68

1992

CAL922052210

CAD981458466

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste
R0O1 - Recycler

417

1992

CAL922052210

CAD981458466

134 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10
percent

RO1 - Recycler

3.336

1993
CAL922052210

19930309

9/15/1995 0:00:00

92759250

CAD095146296

CAD028409109

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
- Not reported

1.68

400

G

UNOCAL SERVICE STATION 2281
300 W THIRD ST

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92418
CAL922052210

06/30/1997

07/23/1992

PO BOX 25376

SANTA ANA, CA 927995376
UNION OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNI
DBA UNOCAL

EL SEGUNDO, CA 902452390
CHRISTOPHER Z HILL

PO BOX 25376 CANX VQ97 CC

S$113167258
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Map ID l
Direction

MAP FINDINGS

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNION OIL SERVICE STATION 228 (Continued) S113167258
City,State, Zip: SANTA ANA, CA 927995376
Facility Status: Inactive
Facility Type: PERMANENT
Category: STATE
Latitude: 34.104656
Longitude: -117.289617
M67 STATION #2281 CA HIST UST U001575918
South 300 W 3RD ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
0.210 mi.
1107 ft. Site 6 of 10 in cluster M
Relative: HIST UST:
Lower Name: STATION #2281
Actual: Address: 300 W 3RD ST
1037 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000043824
Facility Type: Gas Station
Contact Name: WILLIAM G. KISS
Telephone: 7148891450
Owner Name: UNION OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNI
Owner Address: 1450 FRAZEE ROAD
Owner City,St,Zip: SAN DIEGO, CA 92108
Total Tanks: 0001
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 2281-00
Year Installed: 1955
Tank Capacity: 00000000
Tank Used for: WASTE
Container Construction Thickness: 6
Leak Detection: Visual
68 ARROWHEAD UNITED WAY RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024764671
NNW 646 NORTH D STREET CAC002984539
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
0.210 mi.
1110 ft.
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20181011
Actual: Handler Name: Arrowhead United Way
1063 ft. Handler Address: 646 NORTH D STREET
Handler City,State,Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
EPA ID: CAC002984539
Contact Name: DOUG ROWLAND
Contact Address: 646 NORTH D STREET

Contact City,State, Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Email:

EPA Region:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Active Site Indicator:
Mailing Address:

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
909-844-7073
RUTHSAMANO@ALLIANCE-ENVIRO.COM
09

Not a generator, verified

Handler Activities

646 NORTH D STREET
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

[ MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

ARROWHEAD UNITED WAY (Continued)

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:
Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

1024764671

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
Arrowhead United Way
Other

Doug Rowland
Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

N

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline: No
Subject to Corrective Action Universe: No
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe: No
Corrective Action Priority Ranking: No NCAPS ranking
Environmental Control Indicator: No
Institutional Control Indicator: No
Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Handler Date of Last Change: 20181120
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Owner/Operator Name: ARROWHEAD UNITED WAY
Legal Status:

Owner/Operator Address:

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:

Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Owner/Operator Name: DOUG ROWLAND
Legal Status:

Owner/Operator Address:

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:

Owner

Other

646 NORTH D STREET

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
909-844-7073

Operator
Other

646 NORTH D STREET
SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARROWHEAD UNITED WAY (Continued) 1024764671
Owner/Operator Telephone: 909-844-7073
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 20181011
Handler Name: ARROWHEAD UNITED WAY
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 56299
NAICS Description: ALL OTHER WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICES
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
M69 UNOCAL #2281 CA LUST $S101301312
South 300 CA HIST CORTESE N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92405
0.219 mi.
1154 ft. Site 7 of 10 in cluster M
Relative: LUST REG 8:
Lower Name: UNOCAL #2281
Actual: Address: 300 3RD ST
1038 ft. City: SAN BERNARDINO
Region: 8
County: San Bernardino

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

Regional Board:

Facility Status:

Case Number:

Local Case Num:

Case Type:

Substance:

Abate Method:

Cross Street:

Enf Type:

How Discovered:

Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Global ID:

Enter Date:

Discover Date:

Enforcement Date:

Close Date:

Date Pollution Characterization Began:
Date Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remedial Action Underway:

Santa Ana Region
Case Closed
083600857T
90218

Aquifer affected
Unleaded Gasoline
EDFPVE
ARROWHEAD
None Taken

oM

UNK

UNK
T0607100091
5/10/1988
3/24/1987
1/1/1965
12/21/1998
2/1/1993

2/2/1993
8/30/1994
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

M70
South
1/8-1/4

0.225 mi.

1186 ft.
Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1038 ft.

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

UNOCAL #2281 (Continued)

Enter Date:
Interim:

Oversite Program:
Latitude:
Longitude:

MTBE Date:

Max MTBE GW:
MTBE Concentration:
MTBE Fuel:
MTBE Tested:
Staff:

Staff Initials:
Lead Agency:
Local Agency:
Hydr Basin #:
Summary:

S$101301312

5/10/1988

Yes

LUST

34.1408453

-117.2970378

1/15/1997

15

1

1

MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE & MTBE detected
NOM

CR2

Regional Board

36000L

UPPER SANTA ANA VALL

2/20/96 - WORK PLAN FOR SUPPLEMENTARY SITE ASSESSMENT. 10/1/96 - MTG. APPROVED

BAT FOR VES AND TO CONDUCT CONFIRMATION SAMPLING AND POST-REMEDIAL MONITORING.

HIST CORTESE:
edr_fname:
edr_fadd1:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility County Code:
Reg By:
Reg Id:

UNOCAL #2281

300

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92405
CORTESE

36

LTNKA

083600857T

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

303 W 003RD ST

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
Site 8 of 10 in cluster M

SWEEPS UST:

CA SWEEPS UST $S101591756

CAFID UST

N/A

Name: STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Name:
Address:
City:
Status:

303 W 003RD ST
SAN BERNARDINO
Active

30864

6

09-11-91

09-11-91

02-29-88

1
36-000-030864-000001
A

10000

08-26-88

M.V. FUEL

P

DIESEL

2

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
303 W 003RD ST

SAN BERNARDINO
Active
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
STATE OF CALIFORNIA (Continued) S$101591756
Comp Number: 30864
Number: 6
Referral Date: 09-11-91
Action Date: 09-11-91
Created Date: 02-29-88
Owner Tank Id: 2
SWRCB Tank Id: 36-000-030864-000002
Tank Status: A
Capacity: 1000
Active Date: 08-26-88
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
STG: P
Content: DIESEL
CA FID UST:
Facility ID: 36008874
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: 00030864
Mailing Address: 303 W 003RD ST
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN BERNARDINO 92401
Status: Active
71 SAN BERNARDINO CO SUPT SCHOOLS RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024875515
NW 601 N E ST CAL912753967
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92410
0.233 mi.
1229 ft.
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 19911002
Actual: Handler Name: San Bernardino Co Supt Schools
1063 ft. Handler Address: 601 NE ST
Handler City,State,Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92410-3093
EPA ID: CAL912753967
Contact Name: MICHAEL MAGLIO
Contact Address: 601 NORTH E STREET

Contact City,State, Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Email:

EPA Region:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Active Site Indicator:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415
909-386-2462
MICHAEL.MAGLIO@SBCSS.NET
09

Not a generator, verified
Handler Activities

601 NORTH E ST

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415-0930
San Bernardino Co Board Educ
Other

Michael Maglio

Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

[ MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

SAN BERNARDINO CO SUPT SCHOOLS (Continued)

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

1024875515

No
Yes
Yes

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

No

No

No

No

Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:

20180907
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Owner

Owner/Operator Name: SAN BERNARDINO CO BOARD EDUC

Legal Status:

Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Owner/Operator Name: MICHAEL MAGLIO
Legal Status:

Owner/Operator Address:

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Other

601 NEST

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415-0930
909-386-2462

Operator
Other
601 NORTH E STREET

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415
909-386-2462

19911002

SAN BERNARDINO CO SUPT SCHOOLS

Not a generator, verified
No

No

No

No

No

Yes
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAN BERNARDINO CO SUPT SCHOOLS (Continued) 1024875515
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 56299
NAICS Description: ALL OTHER WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICES
NAICS Code: 61111
NAICS Description: ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOLS
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
N72 CALTRANS FACILITY SERVICES RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000419398
SSE 247 W 3RD ST CAD981458052
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92403
0.233 mi.
1231 ft. Site 1 of 9 in cluster N
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 19860407
Actual: Handler Name: Caltrans Facility Services
1030 ft. Handler Address: 247 W 3RD ST
Handler City,State,Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92403
EPA ID: CAD981458052
Contact Name: ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER
Contact Address: 247 W THIRD ST

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

Contact City,State, Zip:

Contact Telephone:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:
Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92403
714-383-4576

09

Other

Not a generator, verified
Ca

4

P O BOX 231

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92403
Calif Dept Of Transp
State

Not Required

State

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

NN
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALTRANS FACILITY SERVICES (Continued) 1000419398
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline: Not on the Baseline
2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline: Not on the Baseline
202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline: No
Subject to Corrective Action Universe: No
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe: No
Corrective Action Priority Ranking: No NCAPS ranking
Environmental Control Indicator: No
Institutional Control Indicator: No
Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Handler Date of Last Change: 20020627
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner

Owner/Operator Name: CALIF DEPT OF TRANSP

Legal Status: State

Owner/Operator Address: NOT REQUIRED
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/Operator Telephone: 415-555-1212
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator

Owner/Operator Name: NOT REQUIRED

Legal Status: State

Owner/Operator Address: NOT REQUIRED
Owner/Operator City, State,Zip: NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/Operator Telephone: 415-555-1212

Historic Generators:

Receive Date: 19860407

Handler Name: CALTRANS FACILITY SERVICES

Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Ca

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer: No

Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: Yes

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Codes: No NAICS Codes Found

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report. TC7408452.2s Page 122



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALTRANS FACILITY SERVICES (Continued) 1000419398
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
N73 JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA CA HAZNET S113781496
SSE 247 W 3RD ST CA NPDES N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415 CA San Bern. Co. Permit
0.233 mi. CA CERS
1231 ft. Site 2 of 9 in cluster N CA HWTS
Relative: HAZNET:
Lower Name: JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA
Actual: Address: 247 W 3RD ST
1030 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415
Contact: PRADIP DASAI
Telephone: 8185583117
Mailing Address: 2255 N ONTARIO ST
Year: 2012
Gepaid: CAC002695776
TSD EPA ID: CAT080013352

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:

Waste Code Description:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

NPDES:

Name:
Address:
City,State,Zip:
WDID:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Status:

Status Date:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:

241 - Tank bottom waste

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect

5.2125

2012
CAC002695776

20120618

10/4/2012 22:15:11

20120620

007696803JJK

CAT080012800

HAZ MAT TRANS INC

CAT080013352

DEMENNO/KERDOON

241 - Tank bottom waste 251 Still bottoms with halogenated organics
HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect

5.2125

1250

G

247 W. 3RD ST

247 W. 3RD ST

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401

8 36CN600408

Construction

Undetermined

06/29/2010

City of San Bernardino Redevelopment Agency
201 North E Street #301
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA (Continued) S$113781496
Operator City: San Bernardino
Operator State: California
Operator Zip: 92401

San Bern. Co. Permit:

Name: SAN BERNARDINO JUSTICE CENTER, JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA, 36-R1
Address: 247 W 3RD ST

City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401

Region: SAN BERNARDINO

Facility ID: FA0015630

Owner: Judicial Council of California

Permit Number: PT0034189

Permit Category: HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 1-3 CHEMICALS SPECIAL
Facility Status: ~ ACTIVE

Expiration Date: 11/30/2023

CERS:

Name: SAN BERNARDINO JUSTICE CENTER, JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA, 36-R1

Address: 247 W 3RD ST

City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401

Site ID: 150320

CERS ID: 10504606

CERS Description: Chemical Storage Facilities

Violations:

Site ID: 150320

Site Name: San Bernardino Justice Center, Judicial Council of California, 36-R1

Violation Date: 10-14-2014

Citation: HSC 6.95 Multiple - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.95,
Section(s) Multiple

Violation Description: Business Plan Program - Administration/Documentation - General

Violation Notes: Returned to compliance on 11/30/2014. Failure to obtain a CUPA
Hazardous Materials Handler permit (SBCC 23.0602(a)) New facility,
invoicing will be mailed out

Violation Division: San Bernardino County Fire Department

Violation Program: HMRRP

Violation Source: CERS,

Site ID: 150320

Site Name: San Bernardino Justice Center, Judicial Council of California, 36-R1

Violation Date: 02-23-2018

Citation: HSC 6.95 25508.1(a)-(f) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter
6.95, Section(s) 25508.1(a)-(f)

Violation Description: Failure to electronically update business plan within 30 days of any

one of the following events: A 100 percent or more increase in the
quantity of a previously disclosed material. Any handling of a
previously undisclosed hazardous materials at or above reportable
quantities. A change of business address, business ownership, or
business name. A substantial change in the handler’s operations that
requires modification to any portion of the business plan.

Violation Notes: Returned to compliance on 02/28/2018. Hazardous materials were
observed on site during the inspection that are not listed in the most
current CERS inventory or are listed in lesser quantities. The cooling
tower water treatment chemicals and battery electrolyte must be added
to the inventory. The freon must be converted from pounds to cubic
feet as it is a compressed gas.

Violation Division: San Bernardino County Fire Department

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report. TC7408452.2s Page 124



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Evaluation:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Enforcement Action:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:
Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:

Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Coordinates:

Site ID:

Facility Name:

Env Int Type Code:
Program ID:

Ref Point Type Desc:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:

JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA (Continued)

HMRRP
CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
02-23-2018

Yes

Routine done by local agency

ROUTINE HANDLER INSPECTION-SAN BERNARDINO JUSTICE CENTER

San Bernardino County Fire Department
HMRRP
CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
03-24-2021

No

Routine done by local agency

San Bernardino County Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
10-14-2014

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Justice Center Inspection

San Bernardino County Fire Department
HMRRP
CERS,

150320

San Bernardino Justice Center, Judicial Council of California, 36-R1
247 W 3RD ST

SAN BERNARDINO

92401

10-14-2014

Notice of Violation (Unified Program)

Notice of Violation Issued by the Inspector at the Time of Inspection
San Bernardino County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS,

150320

San Bernardino Justice Center, Judicial Council of California, 36-R1
HMBP

10504606

Center of a facility or station.,

34.104530

-117.288470

Document Preparer
Alex Fernandez

S$113781496
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Affiliation Phone:

JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA (Continued)

Facility Mailing Address

Mailing Address

2860 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 400
Sacramento

CA

95833

’

Parent Corporation
Judicial Council of California (JCC)

Property Owner

Judicial Council of California

2860 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 400
Sacramento

CA

United States

95833

(916) 643-4605,

CUPA District

San Bernardino County Fire
620 South E Street

San Bernardino

CA

92415-0153

(909) 386-8401,

Environmental Contact

Alex Fernandez

2860 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 400
Sacramento

CA

95833

Identification Signer
Alex Fernandez
Facilities Analyst

Legal Owner

Judicial Council of California

2860 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 400
Sacramento

CA

United States

95833

(916) 643-4605,

Operator
Judicial Council of California
(916) 643-4605,

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

S$113781496
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Map ID l
Direction

MAP FINDINGS

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA (Continued) S$113781496
HWTS:
Name: JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA
Address: 247 W 3RD ST
City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415
EPA ID: CAC002695776
Inactive Date: 09/06/2012
Create Date: 06/07/2012
Mailing Address: 2255 N ONTARIO ST
Mailing City,State,Zip: BURBANK, CA 91504
Owner Name: JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA
Owner Address: 2255 N ONTARIO ST
Owner City,State,Zip: BURBANK, CA 91504
Contact Name: PRADIP DASAI
Contact Address: 2255 N ONTARIO ST
City,State, Zip: BURBANK, CA 91504
Facility Status: Inactive
Facility Type: TEMPORARY
Category: STATE
Latitude: 34.104519
Longitude: -117.28846
N74 AUTO POOL VEH GAR CA LUST U001575930
SSE 247 W 3RD ST CA HIST UST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92403 CA Cortese
0.233 mi. CA CERS
1231 ft. Site 3 of 9 in cluster N
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: CA DEPT. OF TRANS GARAGE
Actual: Address: 247 W 3RD ST
1030 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
Lead Agency: SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0607100072
Global Id: T0607100072
Latitude: 34.1045837
Longitude: -117.2884721
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 05/29/1997
Case Worker: CB
RB Case Number: 083600694T

Local Agency:

File Location:

Local Case Number:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
EPA Region:

Coordinate Source:

Cuf Case:

Begin Date:

Leak Reported Date:

No Further Action Date:

CA Water Watershed Name:

Dwr Groundwater Subbasin Name:
CA Enviroscreen 3 Score:

CA Enviroscreen 4 Score:

Military DOD Site:

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

Local Agency

90217

Soil

Gasoline

9

Google Geocode

NO

10/13/1987

10/13/1987

05/29/1997

Santa Ana River - Upper Santa Ana River - Bunker Hill (801.52)
Upper Santa Ana Valley - San Bernardino (8-002.06)
96-100% (highest scores)

85-90%

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

AUTO POOL VEH GAR (Continued)

RWQCB Region:

LUST:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:
City:
Email:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:

Global Id:
Action Type:

SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)

T0607100072

Local Agency Caseworker - Primary Caseworker
CURTIS BRUNDAGE

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

620 S. E STREET

SAN BERNARDINO

cbrundage@sbcfire.org

T0607100072

Regional Board Caseworker
MAILE SEEGER GEE

SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)
3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500

RIVERSIDE

maile.gee@waterboards.ca.gov

9517824379

T0607100072
ENFORCEMENT
05/29/1997

Closure/No Further Action Letter

T0607100072
ENFORCEMENT
01/31/1996
Notice of Violation

T0607100072
Other
10/13/1987
Leak Reported

T0607100072
RESPONSE
06/30/1993

Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan

T0607100072
RESPONSE
11/22/1993

Preliminary Site Assessment Report

T0607100072
RESPONSE
03/24/1994

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T0607100072
REMEDIATION
10/13/1987

T0607100072
ENFORCEMENT

U001575930
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTO POOL VEH GAR (Continued) U001575930
Date: 06/30/1993
Action: * No Action
Global Id: T0607100072
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/17/1997
Action: LOP Case Closure Summary to RB
LUST:
Global Id: T0607100072
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 10/13/1987
Global Id: T0607100072
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 06/30/1993
Global Id: T0607100072
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 08/01/1993
Global Id: T0607100072
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 11/22/1993
Global Id: T0607100072
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 05/29/1997

HIST UST:
Name:
Address:
City,State,Zip:
File Number:
URL:
Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Leak Detection:

AUTO POOL VEH GAR

247 W 3RD ST

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92403
00029aaf

https://documents.geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00029aaf.pdf

STATE

00000044816

Other

STATE AGENCY

PHIL GRANADO

7143834052

CALIF DEPT OF TRANS

247 W. THIRD ST.

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92403
0001

001

DSL-1

1964
00000550
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Stock Inventor

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTO POOL VEH GAR (Continued) U001575930
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
CORTESE:
Name: CA DEPT. OF TRANS GARAGE
Address: 247 W 3RD ST
City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
Region: CORTESE
Global ID: T0607100072
Site/Facility Type: LUST CLEANUP SITE
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED
Flag: active
File Name: Active Open
CERS:
Name: CA DEPT. OF TRANS GARAGE
Address: 247 W 3RD ST
City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
Site ID: 640111
CERS ID: T0607100072
CERS Description: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site
Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc: Local Agency Caseworker
Entity Name: CURTIS BRUNDAGE - SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
Affiliation Address: 620 S. E STREET
Affiliation City: SAN BERNARDINO
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Phone: ;
N75 CALTRANS DISTRICT 8 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000419390
SSE 247 W THIRD ST FINDS CAD980895684
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401 ECHO
0.233 mi.
1231 ft. Site 4 of 9 in cluster N
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 19850319
Actual: Handler Name: Caltrans District 8
1030 ft. Handler Address: 247 W THIRD ST
Handler City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
EPA ID: CAD980895684
Contact Name: ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER
Contact Address: 247 W THIRD ST
Contact City, State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
Contact Telephone: 714-383-4022
EPA Region: 09
Land Type: Other
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Ca
State District: 4

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

Owner Type:
Operator Name:
Operator Type:

247 W THIRD ST

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
Not Required

State

Not Required

State
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALTRANS DISTRICT 8 (Continued) 1000419390
Short-Term Generator Activity: No
Importer Activity: No
Mixed Waste Generator: No
Transporter Activity: No
Transfer Facility Activity: No
Recycler Activity with Storage: No
Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption: No
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption: No
Underground Injection Control: No
Off-Site Waste Receipt: No
Universal Waste Indicator: No
Universal Waste Destination Facility: No
Federal Universal Waste: No
Active Site State-Reg Handler: -
Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator: NN
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline: Not on the Baseline
2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline: Not on the Baseline
202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline: No
Subject to Corrective Action Universe: No
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe: No
Corrective Action Priority Ranking: No NCAPS ranking
Environmental Control Indicator: No
Institutional Control Indicator: No
Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Handler Date of Last Change: 20020627
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: NOT REQUIRED
Legal Status: State
Owner/Operator Address: NOT REQUIRED
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/Operator Telephone: 415-555-1212
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: NOT REQUIRED
Legal Status: State
Owner/Operator Address: NOT REQUIRED
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/Operator Telephone: 415-555-1212
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 19850319
Handler Name: CALTRANS DISTRICT 8
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report. TC7408452.2s Page 131



[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALTRANS DISTRICT 8 (Continued) 1000419390
State District Owner: Ca
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 488111
NAICS Description: AIR TRAFFIC CONTROL
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002676881
Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
ink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000419390
Registry ID: 110002676881
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002676881
Name: CALTRANS DISTRICT 8
Address: 247 W THIRD ST
City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
N76 DIST 08 OFFICE CA HISTUST U001615085
SSE 247 W 3RD ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 95814
0.233 mi.
1231 ft. Site 5 of 9 in cluster N
Relative: HIST UST:
Lower Name: DIST 08 OFFICE
Actual: Address: 247 W 3RD ST
1030 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 95814
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000068107
Telephone: 7143834416
Owner Name: CALIF DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.
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[ MAP

Map ID FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DIST 08 OFFICE (Continued) U001615085
Owner Address: 1120 N STREET
Owner City,St, Zip: SACRAMENTO, CA 95814
Total Tanks: 0003
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 0000000001
Year Installed: 1959
Tank Capacity: 00004000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Tank Num: 002
Container Num: 0000000002
Year Installed: 1966
Tank Capacity: 00002000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Tank Num: 003
Container Num: 0000000003
Year Installed: 1964
Tank Capacity: 00000550
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: WASTE OIL
N77 CA DEPT. OF TRANS GARAGE CA LUST S100931755
SSE 247 3RD ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
0.233 mi.
1231 ft. Site 6 of 9 in cluster N
Relative: LUST REG 8:
Lower Name: CA DEPT. OF TRANS GARAGE
Actual: Address: 247 3RD ST
1030 ft. City: SAN BERNARDINO
Region: 8
County: San Bernardino
Regional Board: Santa Ana Region
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 083600694T
Local Case Num: 90217
Case Type: Soil only
Substance: Unleaded Gasoline
Cross Street: ARROWHEAD
Enf Type: CLOS
Global ID: T0607100072
Enter Date: 12/18/1987
Date Preliminary Assessment Began: 11/22/1993
Close Date: 5/29/1997
Date Prelim Assessment Workplan Submitted: ~ 6/30/1993
Date Pollution Characterization Began: 8/1/1993
Enter Date: 12/18/1987
Oversite Program: LUST
Latitude: 34.1065786
Longitude: -117.2907493
MTBE Concentration: 3
MTBE Fuel: 1

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

MTBE Tested:

MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE & MTBE detected

TC7408452.2s Page 133



[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CA DEPT. OF TRANS GARAGE (Continued) S$100931755
MTBE Class: *
Staff: VJJ
Staff Initials: CB5
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 36000L
Hydr Basin #: UPPER SANTA ANA VALL
Summary: SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY EHS REPORTS THAT GROUNDWATER CONTAMINATION IS PROBABLE,
THOUGH IT HAS NOT, AS YET, BEEN VERIFIED.
N78 JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA CA HIST UST S112142737
SSE 247 W THIRD ST CA San Bern. Co. Permit N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415
0.233 mi.
1231 ft. Site 7 of 9 in cluster N
Relative: HIST UST:
Lower Name: AUTOMOTIVE POOL VEHICLE GARAGE
Actual: Address: 247 W THIRD ST
1030 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92403
File Number: 00029ace
URL: https://documents.geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00029ace.pdf
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
San Bern. Co. Permit:
Name: JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA
Address: 247 W THIRD ST
City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility ID: FA0014608
Owner: Judicial Council of California
Permit Number: PT0025539
Permit Category: REGULAR UST ANNUAL INSPECTION (PER TANK)
Facility Status:  INACTIVE
Expiration Date:  05/31/2012
N79 AUTOMOTIVE POOL VEHICLE GARAGE CA HISTUST U001575931
SSE 247 W 3RD ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92403
0.233 mi.
1231 ft. Site 8 of 9 in cluster N
Relative: HIST UST:
Lower Name: AUTOMOTIVE POOL VEHICLE GARAGE
Actual: Address: 247 W 3RD ST
1030 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92403
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000044942
Facility Type: Gas Station
Contact Name: PHIL GRANADO
Telephone: 7143834052
Owner Name: CALIF. DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION
Owner Address: 247 W. THIRD ST.

Owner City,St, Zip:

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92403

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report. TC7408452.2s Page 134



Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTOMOTIVE POOL VEHICLE GARAGE (Continued) U001575931
Total Tanks: 0003
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: JE2
Tank Capacity: 00002000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Tank Num: 002
Container Num: SUMP 1
Tank Capacity: 00000200
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: WASTE OIL
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Tank Num: 003
Container Num: HE 1
Tank Capacity: 00004000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
M80 SAN BERNARDINO STATE OFFICE BU CA HIST UST $S103651128
South 303 W THIRD ST CA EMI N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
0.235 mi.
1240 ft. Site 9 of 10 in cluster M
Relative: HIST UST:
Lower Name: SAN BERNARDINO STATE OFFICE BU
Actual: Address: 303 W THIRD ST
1034 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
File Number: 0002a718
URL: https://documents.geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002a718.pdf

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

EMI:

Name:

Address:
City,State,Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smlir Tons/Yr:

CAL ST, GEN SERV DEPT

303 W THIRD ST

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 924010000
1987

36

SC

15852

SC

3731

SOUTH COAST AQMD

ocoooh~oOoOO

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report. TC7408452.2s Page 135



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAN BERNARDINO STATE OFFICE BU (Continued) S$103651128
Name: CAL ST, GEN SERV DEPT
Address: 303 W THIRD ST
City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 924010000
Year: 1990
County Code: 36
Air Basin: SC
Facility ID: 15852
Air District Name: SC
SIC Code: 9199
Air District Name: SOUTH COAST AQMD
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 2
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smlir Tons/Yr:0
M81 SAN BERNARDINO STATE OFFICE BU CA HIST UST U001575915
South 303 W 3RD ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
0.235 mi.
1240 ft. Site 10 of 10 in cluster M
Relative: HIST UST:
Lower Name: SAN BERNARDINO STATE OFFICE BU
Actual: Address: 303 W 3RD ST
1034 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000030864
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: STATE OFFICE BLDG.
Contact Name: T.R. LANDS, BUILDING MANAGER
Telephone: 7143834244
Owner Name: STATE OF CALIFORNIA
Owner Address: 303 W. THIRD ST.
Owner City,St, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
Total Tanks: 0003
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: 1978
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: DIESEL
Container Construction Thickness: 1/4
Leak Detection: None
Tank Num: 002
Container Num: 2
Tank Capacity: 00001000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: DIESEL
Leak Detection: None
Tank Num: 003
Container Num: 3 SUMP
Tank Capacity: 00000850

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAN BERNARDINO STATE OFFICE BU (Continued) uU001575915
Tank Used for: WASTE
Leak Detection: None
82 CENTRAL CITY MALL RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000419145
SW 295 CENTRAL CITY MALL CAD981998024
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
0.236 mi.
1248 ft.
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20060830
Actual: Handler Name: Central City Mall
1046 ft. Handler Address: 295 CENTRAL CITY MALL
Handler City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
EPA ID: CAD981998024
Contact Name: ROBERT D CURCI
Contact Address: 295 CENTRAL CITY MALL

Contact City,State, Zip:

Contact Telephone:

EPA Region:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
Subject to Corrective Action Universe:
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:
Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401

909-884-0106

09

Not a generator, verified
Ca

4

295 CENTRAL CITY MALL

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401

Central City Company
Private

Not Required

Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

NN
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

No

No

No

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

[ MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CENTRAL CITY MALL (Continued)

Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: CENTRAL CITY COMPANY
Legal Status:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Owner/Operator Name: CENTRAL CITY COMPANY
Legal Status:

Owner/Operator Address:

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:

Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: NOT REQUIRED
Legal Status:

Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: NOT REQUIRED
Legal Status:

Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City, State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name: CENTRAL CITY MALL
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CENTRAL CITY MALL
Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Owner

Private

1000419145

20070730
No
No
No
No
No

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
415-555-1212

Owner

Private

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
415-5565-1212

Operator

Private

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
415-555-1212

Operator

Private

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
415-555-1212

19870526

Small Quantity Generator

Ca
No
No
No
No
No
No

20060830

Not a generator, verified

Ca
No
No
No

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CENTRAL CITY MALL (Continued) 1000419145
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Codes: No NAICS Codes Found
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
L83 BARSTOW UNIFIED SCHOOL DIST CA LUST S104241862
SE 320 MOUNTAIN VIEW N CA Cortese N/A
1/8-1/4 BARSTOW, CA 92311 CA HIST CORTESE
0.236 mi. CA CERS
1248 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster L
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: BARSTOW UNIFIED SCHOOL DIST
Actual: Address: 320 MOUNTAIN VIEW N
1026 ft. City,State,Zip: BARSTOW, CA 92311

Lead Agency:

Case Type:

Geo Track:

Global Id:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Status:

Status Date:

Case Worker:

RB Case Number:

Local Agency:

File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:
EPA Region:

Coordinate Source:

Cuf Case:

Begin Date:

Leak Reported Date:

How Discovered:

Discharge Source:
Discharge Cause:

No Further Action Date:

CA Water Watershed Name:
Dwr Groundwater Subbasin Name:
CA Enviroscreen 3 Score:
CA Enviroscreen 4 Score:
Military DOD Site:

RWQCB Region:

LUST:

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
LUST Cleanup Site
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0607100961
T0607100961

34.8933266

-117.0246931

Completed - Case Closed
06/06/2001

JC

6B3600970T

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
Local Agency

99141

Soil

Diesel

9

Google Geocode

NO

06/23/1999

12/03/1999

Other Means

Piping

Unknown

06/06/2001

Mojave - Lower Mojave (628.50)
Lower Mojave River Valley (6-040)
76-80%

85-90%

No

LAHONTAN RWQCB (REGION 6V)

Global Id: T0607100961

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report. TC7408452.2s Page 139



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BARSTOW UNIFIED SCHOOL DIST (Continued)

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

LUST Region 6V:

Name:
Address:

City:

Region:

Case Number:
Leak Record:
Report Date:
Responsible Party:
Operator:

Cross Street:
Local Agency:
Regional Board:
Chemical:

Local Agency Caseworker - Primary Caseworker

JACKSON CRUTSINGER
SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
620 SOUTH E STREET

SAN BERNARDINO
jerutsinger@sbcfire.org

T0607100961
ENFORCEMENT
04/03/2002

Staff Letter

T0607100961
Other
12/03/1999
Leak Reported

T0607100961
Other
06/23/1999
Leak Discovery

T0607100961
Other
06/23/1999
Leak Stopped

T0607100961
Open - Case Begin Date
06/23/1999

T0607100961
Open - Site Assessment
06/23/1999

T0607100961
Completed - Case Closed
06/06/2001

BARSTOW UNIFIED SCHOOL DIST
320 MOUNTAIN VIEW N
BARSTOW

6V

6B3600970T

12/15/1999

12/3/1999

BARSTOW UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRIC
JOE FINK

KEENEDY DR

36000L

6V

Diesel

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

$104241862
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BARSTOW UNIFIED SCHOOL DIST (Continued)

Case Type:
Enforce Type:
How Found:
Cause of Leak:
Leak Source:
Global ID:

Stop Date:
Submit Workplan:
Discovered:
Review Date:
MTBE class:
MTBE Counts:
MTBE Fuel:
MTBE Tested:
Status:

Pilot Program:
Lat/Long:

Staff Initials:
Local Agency Staff:
Lead Agency:
Basin Number:
Local Case Number:
Abate Method:
Distance:

CORTESE:

Name:

Address:
City,State,Zip:
Region:

Global ID:
Site/Facility Type:
Cleanup Status:
Flag:

File Name:

HIST CORTESE:

edr_fname:
edr_fadd1:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility County Code:

Reg By:
Reg Id:

CERS:

Name:

Address:
City,State,Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:

Soil only
SEL

oM
UNK
Piping

T0607100961

6/23/1999
6/23/1999
6/23/1999
6/19/2000

0
0
NRQ

Preliminary site assessment workplan submitted

LUST

34.893042 / -117

GDC
UNK

Local Agency
LOWER MOJAVE RIVER V

99141
Other

3362.556909

BARSTOW UNIFIED SCHOOL DIST
320 MOUNTAIN VIEW N
BARSTOW, CA 92311

CORTESE

T0607100961

LUST CLEANUP SITE
COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED
active

Active Open

BARSTOW UNIFIED SCHOOL DI
320 MOUNTAIN VIEW
BARSTOW, CA 92311
CORTESE

36

LTNKA
6B3600970T

BARSTOW UNIFIED SCHOOL DIST

320 MOUNTAIN VIEW N

BARSTOW, CA 92311

637028

T0607100961

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site

Local Agency Caseworker
JACKSON CRUTSINGER - SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

$104241862
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BARSTOW UNIFIED SCHOOL DIST (Continued) $104241862
Affiliation Address: 620 SOUTH E STREET
Affiliation City: SAN BERNARDINO
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Phone: ,
N84 AUTOMOTIVE VEH GAR. CA SWEEPS UST S101619472
South 247 W 003RD ST CAFID UST N/A
1/8-1/4 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92403
0.241 mi.
1271 ft. Site 9 of 9 in cluster N
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Lower Name: AUTOMOTIVE VEH GAR.
Actual: Address: 247 W 003RD ST
1031 ft. City: SAN BERNARDINO
Status: Active
Comp Number: 44816
Number: 6
Referral Date: 09-11-91
Action Date: 09-11-91
Created Date: 02-29-88
Owner Tank Id: DSL-1
SWRCB Tank Id: 36-000-044816-000001
Tank Status: A
Capacity: 550
Active Date: 08-23-88
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
STG: P
Content: DIESEL
Number Of Tanks: 1
CA FID UST:
Facility ID: 36009021
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: 00044816
Mailing Address: P O BOX
Mailing City,St,Zip: = SAN BERNARDINO 92403
Status: Active
085 FUTURE POLICE STATION CA LUST S102430510
NNW 700D CA HIST CORTESE N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92418
0.274 mi.
1446 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster O
Relative: LUST REG 8:
Higher Name: FUTURE POLICE STATION
Actual: Address: 700 D ST
1065 ft. City: SAN BERNARDINO
Region: 8
County: San Bernardino

Regional Board:
Facility Status:
Case Number:
Local Case Num:

Santa Ana Region
Case Closed
083602650T
94027

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report. TC7408452.2s Page 142



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FUTURE POLICE STATION (Continued) $102430510
Case Type: Soil only
Substance: Gasoline
Abate Method: Excavate and Dispose - remove contaminated soil and dispose in
approved site
Enf Type: CLOS
How Discovered: Tank Closure
Leak Cause: UNK
Leak Source: UNK
Global ID: T0607100378
How Stopped Date: 5/24/1994
Enter Date: 4/20/1995
Date Confirmation of Leak Began: 5/24/1994
Discover Date: 5/24/1994
Close Date: 10/25/1995
Enter Date: 4/20/1995
Oversite Program: LUST
Latitude: 34.1046617
Longitude: -117.2919954
MTBE Concentration: 1
MTBE Fuel: 1
MTBE Tested: MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE & MTBE detected
MTBE Class: *
Staff: CAB
Staff Initials: CB5
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 36000L
Hydr Basin #: UPPER SANTA ANA VALL
Summary: Not reported
HIST CORTESE:
edr_fname: FUTURE POLICE STATION
edr_fadd1:
City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92418
Region:
Facility County Code:
Reg By:
Reg Id:
086 FUTURE POLICE STATION CA LUST $S109285203
NNW 700N D ST CA Cortese N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92418 CA CERS
0.284 mi.
1502 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster O
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: FUTURE POLICE STATION
Actual: Address:
1068 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92418

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Geo Track:
Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Status:
Status Date:
Case Worker:

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

LUST Cleanup Site
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0607100378
T0607100378

-117.2919615
Completed - Case Closed
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FUTURE POLICE STATION (Continued) $109285203
RB Case Number: 083602650T

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

Local Agency:
File Location:
Local Case Number:

Potential Media Affect:

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
Local Agency

94027

Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

EPA Region:
Coordinate Source:
Cuf Case:

Begin Date:

Leak Reported Date:
How Discovered:
Discharge Source:
Discharge Cause:

No Further Action Date:
CA Water Watershed Name:

9

Google Geocode

NO

05/24/1994

05/26/1994

Tank Closure

Other

Unknown

10/25/1995

Santa Ana River - Upper Santa Ana River - Bunker Hill (801.52)

Dwr Groundwater Subbasin Name: Upper Santa Ana Valley - San Bernardino (8-002.06)

CA Enviroscreen 3 Score:
CA Enviroscreen 4 Score:

Military DOD Site:
RWQCB Region:

LUST:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:

96-100% (highest scores)
95-100% (highest scores)

No

SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)

T0607100378

Local Agency Caseworker - Primary Caseworker
CURTIS BRUNDAGE

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

620 S. E STREET

SAN BERNARDINO

cbrundage@sbcfire.org

T0607100378

Regional Board Caseworker
MAILE SEEGER GEE

SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)
3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500
RIVERSIDE
maile.gee@waterboards.ca.gov
9517824379

T0607100378

ENFORCEMENT

10/25/1995

Closure/No Further Action Letter

T0607100378
Other
05/26/1994
Leak Reported

T0607100378
REMEDIATION
05/17/1994
Excavation

T0607100378
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CORTESE:
Name:
Address:
City,State,Zip:
Region:
Global ID:
Site/Facility Type:
Cleanup Status:
Flag:
File Name:

CERS:
Name:
Address:
City,State,Zip:
Site ID:
CERS ID:
CERS Description:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Phone:

FUTURE POLICE STATION
700 ND ST

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92418
CORTESE

T0607100378

LUST CLEANUP SITE
COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED
active

Active Open

FUTURE POLICE STATION

700N D ST

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92418

656703

T0607100378

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site

Local Agency Caseworker

CURTIS BRUNDAGE - SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
620 S. E STREET

SAN BERNARDINO

CA

Regional Board Caseworker

MAILE SEEGER GEE - SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)

3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500
RIVERSIDE

CA

9517824379,

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FUTURE POLICE STATION (Continued) $109285203
Action Type: Other
Date: 05/24/1994
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0607100378
Action Type: Other
Date: 05/24/1994
Action: Leak Stopped
LUST:
Global Id: T0607100378
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 05/24/1994
Global Id: T0607100378
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 05/24/1994
Global Id: T0607100378
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 10/25/1995
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
87 ONE DAY PAINT & BODY CA LUST $S105026060
SW 288 E ST CA HIST CORTESE N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
0.293 mi.
1548 ft.
Relative: LUST REG 8:
Lower Name: ONE DAY PAINT & BODY
Actual: Address: 288 E ST
1047 ft. City: SAN BERNARDINO
Region: 8
County: San Bernardino

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

Regional Board:
Facility Status:
Case Number:
Local Case Num:
Case Type:
Substance:

Cross Street:

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:
Global ID:

How Stopped Date:
Enter Date:

Date Confirmation of Leak Began:
Discover Date:
Close Date:

Date Prelim Assessment Workplan Submitted:

Enter Date:
Oversite Program:
Latitude:
Longitude:

MTBE Concentration:
MTBE Fuel:
MTBE Tested:
MTBE Class:
Staff:

Staff Initials:

Lead Agency:
Local Agency:
Hydr Basin #:

Summary: Not reported

HIST CORTESE:

edr_fname:

edr_fadd1: 288 S.
City,State,Zip:

Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 36

Reg By: LTNKA

Reg Id: 083602321T

Santa Ana Region
Case Closed
083602321T
93036

Soil only
Gasoline
RIALTO

Tank Closure
UNK

UNK
T0607100291
7122/1993
10/5/1993
7122/1993
7/22/1993
6/16/1994
8/3/1993
10/5/1993
LUST
34.096336
-117.2942724
0

1

Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.

VJJ

CR2

Local Agency

36000L

UPPER SANTA ANA VALL

ONE DAY PAINT & BODY

SAN BERNARDINO, CA
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
P88 SAN BERNARDINO GAS WORKS EDR MGP 1008407748
South NWC OF 2ND AND ARROWHEAD ST N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
0.314 mi.
1660 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster P
Relative: Manufactured Gas Plants:
Lower No additional information available
Actual:
1028 ft.
P89 SO CAL GAS/SAN BERNARDINO 1 (ARROWHEAD) CA ENVIROSTOR S106568285
South NW CNR OF 2ND AND ARROWHEAD ST. CAVCP N/A
1/4-1/2 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
0.330 mi.
1743 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster P
Relative: ENVIROSTOR:
Lower Name: SO CAL GAS/SAN BERNARDINO 1 (ARROWHEAD)
Actual: Address: NW CNR OF 2ND AND ARROWHEAD ST.
1023 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
Facility ID: 36490111
Status: Inactive - Action Required
Status Date: 09/08/2020
Site Code: 400484
Site Type: Voluntary Cleanup
Site Type Detailed: Voluntary Agreement
Acres: 1
NPL: NO
Regulatory Agencies: SMBRP
Lead Agency: SMBRP
Program Manager: Chand Sultana
Supervisor: Allan Plaza
Division Branch: Cleanup Chatsworth
Assembly: 45
Senate: 29

Special Program:
Restricted Use:
Site Mgmt Req:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:
Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:

Potential Description:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:

Voluntary Agreement - Standard Voluntary Agreement
YES
NONE SPECIFIED
Responsible Party
34.103
-117.2901
NONE SPECIFIED
MANUFACTURED GAS PLANT
Polynuclear aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs
Polynuclear aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs
SOIL
SO CAL GAS - SAN BERNARDINO
Alternate Name
SO CAL GAS CO, SAN BERNARDINO |
Alternate Name
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS
Alternate Name
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
Alternate Name
TOWN GAS SITE 1 - SAN BERNARDINO
Alternate Name
110033615755
EPA (FRS #)
400484

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

SO CAL GAS/SAN BERNARDINO 1 (ARROWHEAD) (Continued)

Project Code (Site Code)
36490111
Envirostor ID Number

Parcels A& C

Removal Action Completion Report

06/25/2010

Parcels A& C
Site Characterization Report
11/03/2006

$106568285

DTSC conditionally approved the RI report. DTSC’s conditions are

specified in the approval letter.

Parcels A& C
Removal Action Workplan
06/04/2007

PROJECT WIDE

Site Characterization Workplan

04/11/2007

PROJECT WIDE
Other Report
08/21/2007

According to Tetra Tech, access was no longer possible to indoor

locations where the sub-slab samples were previously collected. The
drill rig access immediately outside and adjacent to these locations
were also not possible due to the clearance underneath the building

overhang. There are data gaps due to the lack of revised soil gas

data from the recommended locations and not implementing changed in
sampling techniques provided in DTSC’s previous comments. However,
DTSC does not anticipate any substantial increase in the risk number
beyond the threshold value of risk = 1E-05 from vapor intrusion for

this site. Therefore, DTSC recommended that Tetra Tech develop the
health risk assessment pertaining to indoor-air vapor intrusion based
on the data previously provided to DTSC in the RAW of October 2006
for Parcels B, and A and C. DTSC also recommended that the VOC
concentrations from the samples collected from the previous and the
most recent sampling event should be used to evaluate the indoor-air
risk assessment to the current commercial workers. Moreover, the
indoor-air risk assessment should be performed using the highest VOC
concentrations that provide maximum risk and hazard values from all

soil gas data performed so far.

PROJECT WIDE
Correspondence
11/18/2009

PROJECT WIDE
Correspondence
11/09/2007

PROJECT WIDE
Correspondence
01/07/2009

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.
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